
# 12 Bethel (MN) (36-5) -vs- WashU (32-11)
5/15/2022 at Arden Hills, Minn. (Ona Orth Ath Complex)

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
Win: Kayla Simacek (34-3)
Loss: Madison Denton (12-3)
HBP: None
PB: None
 
Umpires: Home Plate: Tom Bruger First: Koby Pennick Third Base: Dirk Sorensen 
Start: 12 p.m.   Time: 3:34   Attendance: 287   Weather: Mostly Sunny 71, 11 mph E

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 R H E
Bethel (MN) 1 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 4 14 1
WashU 0 0 0 2 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 16 0

Bethel (MN) 4

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Allie Fauth rf 6 1 2 0 0 1 0
Lexi DeBace cf 7 2 4 0 0 0 0
Mikaela Girard dp 6 0 2 2 0 1 1
    Jordyn Rudolph pr 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Kayla Hokanson 2b 7 0 2 2 0 0 3
    Hailey Rismeyer pr 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Autumn Earney 3b 6 0 1 0 0 1 1
Cortney Hokanson c 6 0 1 0 0 2 2
    Emma Poncin pr 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Jamie Axelberg ss 6 0 0 0 0 0 2
Angela Dabu lf 5 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Katie Gemuenden ph 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
Izzy Wilhelm 1b 6 1 2 0 0 2 0
Kayla Simacek p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 56 4 14 4 0 7 9

2B: Allie Fauth (1)
SH: Allie Fauth (1)
SF: Mikaela Girard (1)
SB: Lexi DeBace (2)
E: Autumn Earney (1)

WashU 3

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Katie Gould 2b 7 0 1 0 0 0 4
Maggie Baumstark cf/c 7 1 2 0 0 0 1
Tami Wong lf 7 0 1 0 0 1 0
Natalia Pilpil 3b 7 0 2 0 0 0 2
    Olivia Craycraft pr 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Erin Reardon rf/cf 7 1 3 1 0 2 0
Ashley Kennedy dp 7 0 2 0 0 2 6
    Emily Talkow pr 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
Kirsten Drabek ss 6 0 1 0 0 1 0
Nicole Hay 1b 6 0 2 2 0 1 0
Payton Irwin c 6 0 2 0 0 1 0
    Eimear Cunningham rf 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Jamie Burgasser p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Madison Denton p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 60 3 16 3 0 8 13

2B: Maggie Baumstark (1); Nicole Hay (1)
SH: Kirsten Drabek (1)
SB: Erin Reardon (1)

Bethel (MN) IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Kayla Simacek (W, 34-3) 15.0 16 3 3 0 8 0 0 0 0 60 61 23 13 199
Totals 16 3 3 0 8 0 0 0 0 60 61 23 13 199

WashU IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Jamie Burgasser 11.0 11 3 3 0 6 0 0 0 0 42 43 18 8 150
Madison Denton (L, 12-3) 4.0 3 1 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 14 15 8 3 53
Totals 14 4 4 0 7 0 0 0 0 56 58 26 11 203



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 2   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 3   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Bethel (MN) - Top of 1st BUW WAS
A. Fauth struck out looking (3-2 FSBBFBFK). 0 0
L. DeBace singled to catcher, bunt (0-0). 0 0
L. DeBace stole second. 0 0
M. Girard struck out looking (3-2 BBKBFK). 0 0
K. Hokanson singled to center field, RBI (0-0); L. DeBace scored. 1 0
A. Earney struck out swinging (1-2 BKSS). 1 0

WashU - Bottom of 1st BUW WAS
Gould flied out to lf (0-0). 1 0
Baumstark doubled to left field (3-1 BBBK). 1 0
Wong reached on a throwing error by 3b (0-0). 1 0
Pilpil singled up the middle (0-0); Wong advanced to second; Baumstark advanced to third. 1 0
Reardon struck out swinging (1-2 FFBS). 1 0
Kennedy struck out swinging (0-2 KSS). 1 0

Bethel (MN) - Top of 2nd BUW WAS
C. Hokanson struck out swinging (0-2 KSS). 1 0
J. Axelberg popped up to ss (0-1 K). 1 0
A. Dabu grounded out to 3b (0-1 K). 1 0

WashU - Bottom of 2nd BUW WAS
Drabek struck out looking (0-2 KFK). 1 0
Hay popped up to 2b (0-1 S). 1 0
Irwin singled to third base (2-2 SKFBBF). 1 0
Gould flied out to rf to right center (2-1 KBB). 1 0

Bethel (MN) - Top of 3rd BUW WAS
I. Wilhelm singled to third base, bunt (1-1 FB). 1 0
A. Fauth out at first p to 2b, SAC, bunt (0-0); I. Wilhelm advanced to second. 1 0
L. DeBace flied out to cf (1-0 B). 1 0
M. Girard popped up to ss (0-0). 1 0

WashU - Bottom of 3rd BUW WAS
Baumstark popped up to 3b (3-2 KFBFFBB). 1 0
Wong flied out to cf to right center (1-2 FKBF). 1 0
Pilpil grounded out to ss (0-2 KK). 1 0

Bethel (MN) - Top of 4th BUW WAS
K. Hokanson grounded out to p (1-2 FBFF). 1 0
A. Earney singled to catcher, bunt (0-0). 1 0
C. Hokanson flied out to cf (2-1 BBF). 1 0
A. Earney out at first 1b unassisted, runner left early. 1 0

WashU - Bottom of 4th BUW WAS
Reardon singled to catcher (1-1 BF). 1 0
Kennedy singled to right field (2-2 KFBFBFFF); Reardon advanced to second. 1 0
Talkow pinch ran for Kennedy. 1 0
Drabek out at first p to 2b, SAC, bunt (0-0); Talkow advanced to second; Reardon advanced to third. 1 0
Hay doubled to right center, 2 RBI, out at third rf to 2b to 3b (0-0); Talkow scored; Reardon scored. 1 2



Irwin struck out looking (0-2 KKFK). 1 2
Runs: 2   Hits: 3   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   

 
 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 3   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 4   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Bethel (MN) - Top of 5th BUW WAS
J. Axelberg flied out to cf (1-0 B). 1 2
A. Dabu flied out to lf down the lf line (0-0). 1 2
I. Wilhelm struck out looking (2-2 SSFFBBK). 1 2

WashU - Bottom of 5th BUW WAS
Gould grounded out to ss (0-0). 1 2
Baumstark singled to left field (1-2 KBFF). 1 2
Wong struck out swinging (1-2 BKFFS). 1 2
Pilpil singled down the 3b line (2-0 BB); Baumstark advanced to third. 1 2
Reardon singled to shortstop, RBI (1-0 B); Pilpil advanced to second; Baumstark scored. 1 3
Craycraft pinch ran for Pilpil. 1 3
Kennedy to dp for Talkow. 1 3
Kennedy reached on a fielder's choice to third base (2-2 FBFBF); Reardon advanced to second; Craycraft
out at third 3b unassisted. 1 3

Bethel (MN) - Top of 6th BUW WAS
Pilpil to 3b for Craycraft. 1 3
A. Fauth doubled to left center (0-1 S). 1 3
L. DeBace singled to catcher, bunt (0-1 K); A. Fauth advanced to third. 1 3
L. DeBace stole second. 1 3
M. Girard grounded out to 3b, bunt, RBI (0-1 K); L. DeBace advanced to third; A. Fauth scored. 2 3
K. Hokanson singled to right field, RBI (1-2 KBS); L. DeBace scored. 3 3
H. Rismeyer pinch ran for K. Hokanson. 3 3
A. Earney reached on a fielder's choice to third base (1-0 B); H. Rismeyer out at second 3b to 2b. 3 3
C. Hokanson singled through the left side (1-0 B); A. Earney advanced to second. 3 3
E. Poncin pinch ran for C. Hokanson. 3 3
J. Axelberg reached on a fielder's choice to third base (0-0); E. Poncin advanced to second; A. Earney out at
third 3b unassisted. 3 3

WashU - Bottom of 6th BUW WAS
K. Hokanson to 2b for H. Rismeyer. 3 3
C. Hokanson to c for E. Poncin. 3 3
Drabek popped up to ss (0-0). 3 3
Hay struck out swinging (2-2 FFFBBS). 3 3
Irwin flied out to lf (0-1 F). 3 3

Bethel (MN) - Top of 7th BUW WAS
A. Dabu popped up to ss (3-2 BKSBBF). 3 3
I. Wilhelm struck out swinging (2-2 FKBFBFS). 3 3
A. Fauth lined out to 3b (0-1 K). 3 3

WashU - Bottom of 7th BUW WAS
Gould grounded out to p (0-2 KK). 3 3
Baumstark grounded out to 3b (1-2 BFK). 3 3
Wong singled up the middle (2-2 FBBF). 3 3
Pilpil flied out to lf (1-0 B). 3 3

Bethel (MN) - Top of 8th BUW WAS
L. DeBace singled down the 3b line, bunt (1-1 BS). 3 3
M. Girard singled to left field (1-1 BF); L. DeBace advanced to second. 3 3
J. Rudolph pinch ran for M. Girard. 3 3



K. Hokanson fouled out to ss (0-0). 3 3
A. Earney flied out to lf (0-1 F). 3 3
C. Hokanson fouled out to lf down the lf line (2-2 FFBBFFFF). 3 3

Runs: 0   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

WashU - Bottom of 8th BUW WAS
Reardon grounded out to p (2-2 BFFBF). 3 3
Kennedy struck out swinging (1-2 FBFS). 3 3
Drabek fouled out to 3b (1-2 BFF). 3 3

Bethel (MN) - Top of 9th BUW WAS
J. Axelberg flied out to cf (1-2 BFKF). 3 3
K. Gemuenden pinch hit for A. Dabu. 3 3
K. Gemuenden grounded out to 1b unassisted (0-2 FFFF). 3 3
I. Wilhelm grounded out to 3b (3-2 BFFBFFBF). 3 3

WashU - Bottom of 9th BUW WAS
A. Dabu to lf for K. Gemuenden. 3 3
Hay singled to left field (1-0 B). 3 3
Irwin reached on a fielder's choice to pitcher, bunt (0-0); Hay out at second p to ss. 3 3
Gould grounded out to p (1-2 KFFBF); Irwin advanced to second. 3 3
Baumstark fouled out to lf down the lf line (2-1 BFB). 3 3

Bethel (MN) - Top of 10th BUW WAS
A. Fauth popped up to 2b (3-2 BBBKF). 3 3
L. DeBace popped up to 2b (0-0). 3 3
M. Girard to dp for J. Rudolph. 3 3
M. Girard singled to center field (1-1 BK). 3 3
K. Hokanson fouled out to c (1-1 FB). 3 3

WashU - Bottom of 10th BUW WAS
Wong flied out to lf (1-2 BFSF). 3 3
Pilpil flied out to cf (0-0). 3 3
Reardon singled down the 3b line, bunt (0-1 K). 3 3
Reardon stole second. 3 3
Kennedy flied out to cf to right center (2-0 BB). 3 3

Bethel (MN) - Top of 11th BUW WAS
A. Earney flied out to cf (2-2 FKBB). 3 3
C. Hokanson popped up to ss (3-1 BFBB). 3 3
J. Axelberg flied out to rf (1-2 FBF). 3 3

WashU - Bottom of 11th BUW WAS
Drabek fouled out to lf (1-1 KB). 3 3
Hay grounded out to ss (0-0). 3 3
Irwin flied out to lf to left center (0-0). 3 3

Bethel (MN) - Top of 12th BUW WAS
Denton to p for Burgasser. 3 3
A. Dabu popped up to 2b (2-2 BBFF). 3 3
I. Wilhelm grounded out to ss (1-0 B). 3 3
A. Fauth popped up to 3b (2-1 BFB). 3 3



Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 3   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 3   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 3   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

WashU - Bottom of 12th BUW WAS
Gould singled to center field (2-0 BB). 3 3
Baumstark popped up to 2b (1-1 KB). 3 3
Wong flied out to cf (0-0). 3 3
Pilpil flied out to rf to right center (0-0). 3 3

Bethel (MN) - Top of 13th BUW WAS
L. DeBace flied out to cf to left center (2-2 BBFF). 3 3
M. Girard grounded out to 2b (1-2 BKF). 3 3
K. Hokanson flied out to cf (1-0 B). 3 3

WashU - Bottom of 13th BUW WAS
Reardon grounded out to 3b (0-2 KF). 3 3
Kennedy singled to right field (0-0). 3 3
Drabek singled to left field (0-2 KF); Kennedy advanced to second. 3 3
Hay fouled out to 1b (0-1 K). 3 3
Irwin singled to shortstop (0-2 KF); Drabek advanced to second; Kennedy advanced to third. 3 3
Gould grounded out to ss (1-2 KKB). 3 3

Bethel (MN) - Top of 14th BUW WAS
A. Earney popped up to 2b (1-2 FFB). 3 3
C. Hokanson struck out swinging (1-2 BFKS). 3 3
J. Axelberg grounded out to p (1-2 FFBFF). 3 3

WashU - Bottom of 14th BUW WAS
Baumstark lined out to ss (2-0 BB). 3 3
Wong flied out to cf (2-1 BKB). 3 3
Pilpil grounded out to ss (0-0). 3 3

Bethel (MN) - Top of 15th BUW WAS
Baumstark to c. 3 3
Reardon to cf. 3 3
Cunningham to rf for Irwin. 3 3
A. Dabu popped up to ss (1-2 FSB). 3 3
I. Wilhelm singled to second base (1-2 FBFF). 3 3
A. Fauth singled to third base (0-0); I. Wilhelm advanced to second. 3 3
L. DeBace singled to pitcher (1-0 B); A. Fauth advanced to second; I. Wilhelm advanced to third. 3 3
M. Girard flied out to cf, SAC, RBI (1-1 FB); L. DeBace advanced to second on the throw; A. Fauth advanced
to third on the throw; I. Wilhelm scored. 4 3
K. Hokanson popped up to ss (1-0 B). 4 3

WashU - Bottom of 15th BUW WAS
Reardon struck out swinging (1-2 BKFFS). 4 3
Kennedy flied out to rf (1-2 FKB). 4 3
Drabek flied out to lf down the lf line (2-1 BFB). 4 3


